PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8300746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUIAPEG AB	11/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FISH & RICHARDSON PC
Street Address:	1 MARINA PARK DR60 SOUTH 6TH ST SUITE 3200
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18236329
Application Number:	18202880
Application Number:	17974258
Application Number:	63408364
Application Number:	63541337
Application Number:	18234142
Application Number:	16978991
Application Number:	63494660
Application Number:	17559692
Application Number:	63433410
Patent Number:	10781286
Patent Number:	11773219
Patent Number:	9849187
Patent Number:	10207007
Patent Number:	10653788
Patent Number:	10973921
Patent Number:	11382984
Patent Number:	11723981
Patent Number:	11786599
Patent Number:	11357828

PATENT REEL: 065714 FRAME: 0116

508253554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-638-5736 Email: cornell@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON PC

Address Line 1: 60 SOUTH 6TH ST

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAGGIE CORNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Maggie Cornell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=QuiaPEG AB Fish Richardson P.C.-DC#page1.tif source=QuiaPEG AB Fish Richardson P.C.-DC#page2.tif source=QuiaPEG AB Fish Richardson P.C.-DC#page3.tif

source=Notice of Lien (31152)#page1.tif source=Statement of Account#page1.tif

CSC- Wilmington

www.cscglobal.com

251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808 800-927-9800 302-636-5454 (Fax)

 Matter#
 13634562
 Order#
 1324719-1

 Project Id:
 13634562
 Order Date
 11/29/2023

Entity Name: QuiaPEG AB (Debtor) / Fish & Richardson P.C. (Secured Party)

Jurisdiction: DC - Recorder Of Deeds

Request for: UCC Filing

File Type: ORIGINAL UCC FILING

Result: Filed

File Number: 2023106376 **Filing Date:** 11/29/2023

Ordered by MAGGIE CORNELL at FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Jeffrey Boyle

Jeffrey.Boyle@cscglobal.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

Doc #: 2023106376 11/29/2023 01:22 PM

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) Maggie Cornell 612-638-5736 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) cornell@fr.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South 6th St Minneapolis, MN 55402 SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME QuiaPEG AB 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 1c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY Virdings Allé 32 B 754 50 Uppsala SE 2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY POSTAL CODE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Fish & Richardson P.C 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 55402 USA 60 South 6th St Minneapolis MN 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: United States Patent Application 18/236,329; 18/202,880; 17/974,258; 63/408,364; 63/541,337; 18/234,142; 16/978,991; 63/494,660; 17/559,692; 63/433,410 United States Patent

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative
6 a, Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyi	er Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	
31152	

10,781,286; 11,773,219; 9,849,187; 10,207,007; 10,653,788; 10,973,921; 11,382,984;

PATENT REEL: 065714 FRAME: 0119

11,723,981; 11,786,599; 11,357,828

Doc #: 2023106376 Filed & Recorded 11/29/2023 01:22 PM

IDA WILLIAMS

RECORDER OF DEEDS

WASH DC RECORDER OF DEEDS

RECORDING FEES \$25.00 SURCHARGE \$6.50 TOTAL: \$31.50

Notice of Lien

Fish & Richardson P.C. has not been compensated for patent and trademark prosecution services that it provided for QuiaPEG AB. The Supreme Judicial Court of Massachusetts recently clarified that the scope of the Massachusetts attorney's lien statute, G.L. c. 22 1 § 50, extends to patent prosecution work. Massachusetts Lawyers Weekly, Ropes & Gray LLP v. Jalbert, SJC-10333 (August 3, 2009). Thus, in accordance with Ropes & Gray v. Jalbert and under the Massachusetts attorney's lien statute, G.L. c. 22 1, § 50, Fish & Richardson P.C. has placed a lien on the patents, patent applications, trademarks, and trademark applications for which the above-noted uncompensated services were performed. A list of those patents, patent applications, trademarks, and trademark applications is provided below. This document is being recorded to notify the public of those liens.

Fish & Richardson P.C. Ref.	U.S. Application No. / Patent No.	Filing Date
31152-0003004	10,781,286	2018-11-12
31152-0003005	11,773,219	2020-08-19
31152-0003006	18/236,329	2023-08-21
31152-0007002	9,849,187	2015-12-28
31152-0007003	10,207,007	2017-12-21
31152-0007004	10,653,788	2019-02-11
31152-0007005	10,973,921	2020-04-15
31152-0007006	11,382,984	2021-03-11
31152-0007007	11,723,981	2022-06-08
31152-0007008	18/202,880	2023-05-26
31152-0011005	17/974,258	2022-10-26
31152-0014P09	63/408,364	2022-09-20
31152-0014P10	63/541,337	2023-09-29
31152-0022001	11,786,599	2018-03-12
31152-0022002	18/234,142	2023-08-15
31152-0030US1	16/978,991	2020-09-08
31152-0031P06	63/494,660	2023-04-06
31152-0034001	11,357,828	2019-09-12
31152-0034002	17/559,692	2021-12-22
31152-0068P01	63/433,410	2022-12-16



60 South Sixth Street Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone 612-305-5070

QuiaPEG AB

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT As of November 29, 2023

Below is a summary of your unpaid invoices from Fish & Richardson P.C. Should you have any questions regarding this information please contact our Accounts Receivable Department at 612-305-5070, or via e-mail at CAS-Team@fr.com. For your convenience, wire transfer instructions appear at the bottom of this statement. Thank you.

Client Number: 31152 Client Name: QuiaPEG AB Attorney Name: Finn, J. Patrick

Date	Invoice	Total	Credit/Payment	Balance
09/26/23	3647697	\$39,933.81	\$0.00	\$39,933.81
10/20/23	3673446	\$46,488.01	\$0.00	\$46,488.01
11/21/23	3691967	\$14,702.10	\$0.00	\$14,702.10
11/27/23	3694007	\$5,218.88	\$0.00	\$5,218.88
Balance Due			USD	\$106,342.80

Date of last payment: October 6, 2023

THIS IS NOT A BILL

Please be sure to reference client name or invoice numbers when submitting payments
Check remittance address: P.O. Box 3295, Boston, MA 02241-3295
Overnight delivery and street address: 60 South Sixth Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402
Wire transfer information: Bank of America, ABA #0260-0959-3, Acct #511-43170, Swift Code BOFAUS3N

ACH transfer information: Bank of America, ABA #011000138, Account #511-43170

For wire and ACH transfers please email "Remittance Advisor" to an PATENT

RECORDED: 11/29/2023 REEL: 065714 FRAME: 0122